Submission Ty	2-4-02	Conveyance	е Туре	ed original		
Resubmission     Document ID#     Correction of     Reel #     Corrective Do	PTO Error Frame #	License	U.S (For Use ONLY	Change of Change	nent	
Reel #	Frame #	]	Departme	-		Secret File
Name (line 2)	Bradley P. Walker Christopher L. Keeton					12/14/01       Execution Date       Month     Day       12/3/01
Receiving Party	,		Mark if ac		as of rec	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1) In	ternational Truck Intellectual	Property Company, L		,		If document to be reco is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
Address (line 1) 42	01 Winfield Rd.					States, an appointmer of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be
Address (line 2)				·····		separate document fre Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Warrenville	IL/U	JSA		60555 Zip Code	
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and		Enter for the fi	rst Receivin		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
0000005	7 140603 09941234	FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY			

REEL: 012604 FRAME: 0029

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	630/753-3023
Name	Jeffrey P. Calfa		
Address (line 1)	International Truck and Engine C	Corporation	
Address (line 2)	4201 Winfield Rd.		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Warrenville, IL 60555		
-	Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documer	<b>#</b> 12
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if add	itional numbers attached
	••	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
09/941,234	t Application Number(s)		umber(s)
077711,231			
If this document is be signed by the first n	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater amed executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application v	vas <u>Month Day Year</u> <u>8/28/01</u>
•	ration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only if</u>	PCT application number a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	РСТ	РСТ
Number of Pro		al number of properties involved. #	l
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Method of	Payment: Enclo		
Deposit A (Enter for pa	wment by denosit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	14-0603
			res 🗶 No
Statement and	d Signature		
		elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ad	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as
attacheo indicate	d herein.	( M.N. La	
	Cathi Majewski	atter Marine	1/15/02 <b>Date</b>
	of Person Signing	Signatule	Duto

1

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619C	CC	ION FORM INTINUAT		EET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P	••••		Mark if additio	nal names of convey	ring parties attach	ed Execution Date
	Conveying Parties					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Robert C. Thomas	·				12/13/01
Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Paul R. LaVelle		a			
Name (line 2)					- /- <u>/</u> //	Execution Date
Name (line 1)			12 12 BUTT			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)			Mark if additional na	mes of receiving I	parties attached
-	Receiving Party(ie	es)				
Name (line 1)			·			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)						of a domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation</i> must be a separate
Address (line 2)		24				document from Assignment.)
Address (inte 2)						
Address (line 3)	)	City	] [	State/Country	Zi	p Code
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)				n an aire an		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				State/Caustan		Zip Code
		Datent Numb	per(s)	State/Country Mark if additio	nal numbers attac	ched
Application	Number(s) or he Patent Application	n Number or the Pa	tent Number	DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for a	the same property).
Enter either t	Patent Application	on Number(s)			Patent N	lumber(s)
· · · · ·						
L						
	L					
1						

residing, respectively, at (1) 1506 Woodoak, Richardson, TX 75082; (2) 4831 Temple St., Springfield, OH 45502; (3)1307 Beverly Ave., Springfield, OH 45504; and (4) 2310 Irwin Ave., Springfield, OH 45505

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERNATIONAL Docket No. D-5044 entitled:

## Vehicle Chassis Inverter And Process For Assembling A Vehicle Chassis By Inversion

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, said application having a Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNORS respectively on (1) on the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (2) on the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (2) on the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001;

or is identified subsequent to filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as INTERNATIONAL) having its principal place of business at 4201 Winfield Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention or inventions, and any Letters Patent granted hereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from INTERNATIONAL, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTERNATIONAL said invention or inventions, said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and any reissue or reissues, or extension or extensions thereof, together with the right to file applications in, and to acquire Letters Patent in, all countries foreign to the United States in the name of INTERNATIONAL or as it may direct, and to claim for such foreign applications and Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the said International or United States application under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or inventions or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions or continuations thereof to INTERNATIONAL as assignee of the entire interest.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or inventions, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country in INTERNATIONAL, and that if INTERNATIONAL desires to secure a division, reissue, reexamination, or renewal of any such Letters Patent, that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, or make application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such division, reissue, reexamination, or extension and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or foreign patent application without further compensation, but at the expense of INTERNATIONAL.

ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to INTERNATIONAL any facts relating to said invention or inventions and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of INTERNATIONAL, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs and legal representatives.

. . . . . .

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	they have executed	this instrument.	
(1)	(Bradley P. Walker)	this	day of Dec	, 2001
(2)		this	day of	, 2001
. /	(Christopher L. Keeton)			
(3)		this	day of	, 2001
• /	(Robert C. Thomas)			
(4)		this	day of	, 2001
( )	(Paul R. LaVelle)			
State	of <del>Ohio</del> Texas ) ) ss:			
	1 55.			

County of DALLAS

On this <u>If</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2001, before me came Bradley P. Walker, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.



D-5044

State of Ohio	)
	) ss:
County of	)

On this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me came Christopher L. Keeton, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

State of Ohio ) > ss: County of \_\_\_\_\_ )

On this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me came Robert C. Thomas, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

State of Ohio ) State of Ohio ) ss: County of )

On this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me came Paul R. LaVelle, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

residing, respectively, at (1) 505 Melissa Ct., Gahanna, OH 43230; (2) 4831 Temple St., Springfield, OH 45502; (3) 1905 Lexington Ave., Springfield, OH 45505; and (4) 2310 Irwin Ave., Springfield, OH 45505

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERNATIONAL Docket No. D-5044 entitled:

## Vehicle Chassis Inverter And Process For Assembling A Vehicle Chassis By Inversion

or is identified subsequent to filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as INTERNATIONAL) having its principal place of business at 4201 Winfield Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention or inventions, and any Letters Patent granted hereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from INTERNATIONAL, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTERNATIONAL said invention or inventions, said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and any reissue or reissues, or extension or extensions thereof, together with the right to file applications in, and to acquire Letters Patent in, all countries foreign to the United States in the name of INTERNATIONAL or as it may direct, and to claim for such foreign applications and Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the said International or United States application under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or inventions or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions or continuations thereof to INTERNATIONAL as assignee of the entire interest.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or inventions, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country in INTERNATIONAL, and that if INTERNATIONAL desires to secure a division, reissue, reexamination, or renewal of any such Letters Patent, that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, or make application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such division, reissue, reexamination, or extension and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or foreign patent application without further compensation, but at the expense of INTERNATIONAL.

ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to INTERNATIONAL any facts relating to said invention or inventions and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of INTERNATIONAL, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, they have executed this instrument.

(1)		_ this	day of,	2001
	(Bradley P. Walker)			
(2) Jun	Christopher L. Keeton)	_this <u>3</u>	day of <i>December</i>	, 2001
(3)		this	day of	, 2001
	(Robert C. Thomas)			, ,
(4)		this	day of	, 2001
	(Paul R. LaVelle)			
State of Oh	io ) ) ss:			
County of _	,			
On this	day of, 2001, before n	ne came Bradley P. Walker,	to me personally known, and known	to me to be the individual
described in	n and who executed the foregoing assign	nment, and acknowledged to	o me that he executed the same of his	s own free will and for the

purposes therein set forth.

State of Ohio SS: clark County of M

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>Vaccentres</u>, 2001, before me came Christopher L. Keeton, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Jand Collen

Notary Public

State of Ohio ) ) ss: County of )

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me came Robert C. Thomas, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

State of Ohio ) ) ss: County of )

On this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me came Paul R. LaVelle, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

residing, respectively, at (1) 1506 Woodoak, Richardson, TX 75082; (2) 4831 Temple St., Springfield, OH 45502; (3)1307 Beverly Ave., Springfield, OH 45504; and (4) 2310 Irwin Ave., Springfield, OH 45505

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERNATIONAL Docket No. D-5044 entitled:

## Vehicle Chassis Inverter And Process For Assembling A Vehicle Chassis By Inversion

for which they a	re about to make application for Le	etters Patent in	the United States, sai	d application
having a Declarat	tion and Power of Attorney executed	by ASSIGNORS	S respectively on (1) on	the day
of	, 2001; (2) on the	day of	, 200	01; (3) on the
day of	, 2001; (2) on the	day of	, 2001	

or is identified subsequent to filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as INTERNATIONAL) having its principal place of business at 4201 Winfield Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention or inventions, and any Letters Patent granted hereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from INTERNATIONAL, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTERNATIONAL said invention or inventions, said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and any reissue or reissues, or extension or extensions thereof, together with the right to file applications in, and to acquire Letters Patent in, all countries foreign to the United States in the name of INTERNATIONAL or as it may direct, and to claim for such foreign applications and Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the said International or United States application under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or inventions or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions or continuations thereof to INTERNATIONAL as assignee of the entire interest.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or inventions, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country in INTERNATIONAL, and that if INTERNATIONAL desires to secure a division, reissue, reexamination, or renewal of any such Letters Patent, that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, or make application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such division, reissue, reexamination, or extension and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or foreign patent application without further compensation, but at the expense of INTERNATIONAL.

ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to INTERNATIONAL any facts relating to said invention or inventions and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of INTERNATIONAL, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, they have executed this instrument.

(1)		this	day of	, 2001
. ,	(Bradley P. Walker)			
(2)		_this	day of	_, 2001
<b>、</b> /	(Christopher L. Keeton)		i :	
(3)	Kakert Thomas	this R	day of Lacember	_, 2001
(•)	(Robert C. Thomas)	- •		
(4)		this	day of	_, 2001
( )	(Paul R. LaVelle)			
State of	Ohio ) ) ss:			
County				
On this	day of, 2001, before	e me came Bradley P. Walke	er, to me personally known, and know	n to me to be the individual
describe	ed in and who executed the foregoing ass	ignment, and acknowledged	to me that he executed the same of I	his own free will and for the
3000,100				

purposes therein set forth.

State of Ohio	)
	) ss:
County of	_)

On this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me came Christopher L. Keeton, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

State of Ohio

County of <u>CLARK</u>) ss:

On this day of Sucamber, 2001, before me came Robert C. Thomas, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Rotary Public Notary Public Mar = 2 Strand Jacquer Commission CAPIRES 5/2/03

State of Ohio SS: County of

On this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me came Paul R. LaVelle, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

residing, respectively, at (1) 1506 Woodoak, Richardson, TX 75082; (2) 4831 Temple St., Springfield, OH 45502; (3)1307 Beverly Ave., Springfield, OH 45504; and (4) 2310 Invin Ave., Springfield, OH 45505

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERNATIONAL Docket No. D-5044 entitled:

## Vehicle Chassis Inverter And Process For Assembling A Vehicle Chassis By Inversion

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, said application having a Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNORS respectively on (1) on the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (2) on the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (2) on the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001; (3) on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_,

or is identified subsequent to filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as INTERNATIONAL) having its principal place of business at 4201 Winfield Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention or inventions, and any Letters Patent granted hereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from INTERNATIONAL, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTERNATIONAL said invention or inventions, said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and any reissue or reissues, or extension or extensions thereof, together with the right to file applications in, and to acquire Letters Patent in, all countries foreign to the United States in the name of INTERNATIONAL or as it may direct, and to claim for such foreign applications and Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the said International or United States application under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or inventions or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions or continuations thereof to INTERNATIONAL as assignee of the entire interest.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or inventions, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country in INTERNATIONAL, and that if INTERNATIONAL desires to secure a division, reissue, reexamination, or renewal of any such Letters Patent, that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, or make application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such division, reissue, reexamination, or extension and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or foreign patent application without further compensation, but at the expense of INTERNATIONAL.

ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to INTERNATIONAL any facts relating to said invention or inventions and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of INTERNATIONAL, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, they have executed this instrument.

	t	nis	day of	, 2001
	(Bradley P. Walker)			
	th	is	day of	_, 2001
	(Christopher L. Keeton)			
	th	is	day of	_, 2001
	(Robert C. Thomas)		1	2
	Love R. Falle th	is	day of <u>len</u>	, 2001
	(Paul R. LaVelle)			V
(	Dhio ) ) ss:			
э	f) ss.			

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me came Bradley P. Walker, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

State of Ohio	)
	) ss:
County of	)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me came Christopher L. Keeton, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

State of Ohio ) State of Ohio ) ss: County of \_\_\_\_\_)

On this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me came Robert C. Thomas, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

State of Ohio ) ss: County of Champaigner ) On this 2 day of Camman, 2007, before me came Paul R. LaVelle, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Shenip Stockton

Notary Public